November 18, 2025 

Dear Editor/ Head of Department 

317 Early-Career Educators Graduate from Teacher Induction Programme 

Three hundred and seventeen (317) early-career educators who entered the Teaching Service in 

the 2023–2024 academic year have successfully graduated from the Ministry of Education’s 

Teacher Induction Programme. The ceremony was held on Tuesday 18 November 2025 at the 

National Racquet Sport Centre.